raising standards worldwide™
NO COPYING WITHOUT BSI PERMISSION EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY COPYRIGHT LAW
BSI Standards Publication
BS EN ISO 13504:2012
Dentistry — General
requirements for instruments
and related accessories used in
dental implant placement and

AISI American Iron and Steel Institute
GB Chinese Standard
UNS Unified Numbering System for Metals and Alloys
Table B.1 — Cross-references for austenitic stainless steels
ISO ISO EN JIS AISI UNS GB
This
International
Standard
ISO 7153-1:1991 EN 10088-1:2005 JIS G 4303:2005 — A959 GB/T20878/ISC
1 — 1.4539 SUS 890L 304L N08904 S39042
2 — 1.4311 SUS 304LN 304LN S30453 S30453
3b — 1.4441 SUS 316L 316LVM F 138 —
4 Ma 1.4301 SUS 304 304 S30400 S30408
5 — 1.4401 SUS 316 316 S31600 S31608
6 — 1.4541 SUS 321 321 S32100 S32168
7 Pa 1.4571 SUS 316 Ti 316 Ti S31635 —
8 Na 1.4305 SUS 303 303 S30300 S30317
9 — 1.4310 SUS 301 301 S30100 S30110
a The chemical composition specified in ISO 7153-1:1991 is slightly different from ISO 15510:2010.
b Not included in ISO 15510:2010.
© ISO 2012 – All rights reserved 13
BS EN ISO 13504:2012
ISO 13504:2012(E)
Table B.2 — Cross-references for martensitic stainless steels
ISO ISO EN JIS AISI UNS GB
This
International
Standard
ISO 7153-1:1991 EN 10088-1:2005 JIS G 4303:2005 — A959 GB/T20878/ISC
1 Aa 1.4024 — 410 S41000 —
2 — 1.4057 SUS 431 431 S43100 S43120
3 B 1.4021 SUS 420J1 420A S42000 S42020
4b — 1.4197 — — — —
5b — 1.4108 — — — —
6 — 1.4028 SUS 420J2 420F S42000 S42020
7 — 1.4122 — — S43409 —
8 Da 1.4034 — 420C S42000 S42040
9 Ia 1.4116 — — S42077 —
10 — 1.4035 — 420F — —
11b — 1.4037 — — — —
12 Sa 1.4040 SUS 440A 440A S44002 S44070
13b Ra 1.4112 — 440B — —
14b — 1.4125 SUS 440C 440C S44096 —
a The chemical composition specified in ISO 7153-1:1991 is slightly different from ISO 15510:2010.
b Not included in ISO 15510:2010.
Table B.3 — Cross-references for precipitation-hardening stainless steels
ISO ISO EN JIS AISI UNS GB
This
International
Standard
ISO 7153-1:1991 EN 10088-1:2005 JIS G 4303:2005 — A959 GB/T20878/ISC
1 — 1.4542 SUS 630 17-4 S17400 S51740
2 — 1.4530 — — — —
14 © ISO 2012 – All rights reserved
BS EN ISO 13504:2012
ISO 13504:2012(E)
Bibliography
[1] ISO 7153-1, Surgical instruments — Metallic materials — Part 1: Stainless steel